PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2703196

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
				09/02/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ALLIANCE PHARMACEUTICAL CORP				
Street Address:	7590 FAY AVENUE, SUITE 402				
City:	LA JOLLA				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 92037					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
PCT Number:		US200	32007012286		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (858)756-0252					
Phone: 6198840606					
Email: kevinh@softtelsolutions.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: KEVIN S HELMBACHER					
Address Line 1: 3234 OLIVENHAIN FARMS RD					
Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ALLIA.500US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KEVIN S. HELMBACHER		
Signature:			/KSH/		
Date:			01/29/2014		
To tal Attachments: 1 source=Johnson Assignment to Alliance#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

s.cof WHEREAS, I, Cindy \mathbf{I} . Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15 Boxthorn, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Optimized Fluorocarbon Emulsions For Blood Substitutes and Other Therapeutic Uses for which a Provisional application with the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 60/802,33 was filed May 22, 2006 and International(PCT) Application No. PCT/US2007/012286 was filed on May 22, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Alliance Pharmaceutical Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a New York Corporation with its principal place of business at 7590 Fay Avenue, Suite 404, La Jolla, CA 92037 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, international patent applications and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said A SSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

9/2/2009 Date

Cindy V. Johnson

PATENT REEL: 032077 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 01/29/2014